Process Flow of the Access Control System 

3.3 Materials and Methods 
The face database generated  in this research which  is made up of 250 Africans were grouped into training and testing sets. The 

training set contains five images per individual with one thousand two hundred and fifty (1250) images and testing set includes 

three images per individual having a total of seven hundred and fifty (750) images. Eighty extra faces composed of two different 

expressions of forty persons, that were not part of the training set (intended to serve as impostor) were added to the testing set to